

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB244

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>2</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>3</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By inserting after the word "school" the following "in one of the student information systems approved by the State Department of Education and locally selected by the virtual school from the approved list"

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 4 by deleting "2017" and adding "2018" in lieu thereof

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 5 by adding after the "." the following: "The policy may allow attendance to be a proportional amount of the required attendance policy provisions based upon the date of enrollment of the student."

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 11 by deleting "or"

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 14 by adding after the word "school" the following ", or c. completes no less than forty (40) instructional activities within the quarter of the academic year"

And Page 2, Section 1, Line 15 by deleting "either" and adding "any" in lieu thereof

And Page 2, Section 1, Lines 16-18 by deleting all the language beginning with "an" through the word "activities" and inserting in lieu thereof "the amount of attendance recorded shall be the greater of: a. the number of school days during which the student completed the instructional activities during the quarter, b. the number of school days proportional to the percentage of the course that has been completed, or c. the number of school days proportional to the percentage of the required minimum number of completed instructional activities during the quarter"

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: John Jordan

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

And Page 3, Section 1, Line 3, by deleting the word "report" and adding the word "notification" in lieu thereof

And Page 3, Section 1, Line 4-5 by deleting "accumulated ten (10) absences" and adding "been withdrawn for truancy or is approaching truancy" in lieu thereof

And Page 3, Section 1, Lines 6-20 by deleting subsection E in its entirety and by re-lettering the subsequent subsection

And Page 3, Section 1, Line 21 by deleting "shall" and adding "may" in lieu thereof

And Pages 3-4, Section 2 by deleting the emergency clause and adding "This act shall become effective January 1, 2018." in lieu thereof